UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.
Petitioner
V.

LBT IP I LLC
Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review Case No. IPR2020-01190
U.S. Patent No. 8,542,113

LBT IP I LLC’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)



Case No. IPR2020-01190 for
U.S. Patent No. 8,542,113

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, LBT IP | LLC, hereby

files an Updated Mandatory Notice.

I. 37 C.F.R§42.8(b)(1) - REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The patent owner and real party-in-interest is LBT IP | LLC.

II. 37 C.F.R§42.8(b)(2) - RELATED MATTERS

The following proceedings may affect or be affected by a decision in this

proceeding:
Name Number Court Date Filed
LBT IP I LLC v. Apple Inc. 1:19-cv-01245, | D. Del July 1, 2019
No. 1

1. 37 C.F.R8§42.8(b)(3) - LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL
The lead counsel for LBT IP I LLC. is:

Shaun D. Gregory, Reg. No. 68,498
sgregory@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
200 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, DC 200001

Tel: 202-664-1545

Fax: 202-664-1586
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Back-up counsels for LBT IP | LLC. are:

Brian S. Seal, Pro Hac Vice
bseal@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
200 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20001

Tel: 202-664-1543

Fax: 202-664-1586

Mitchell S. Zajac, Reg. No. 76,818
zajac@butzel.com

BUTZEL LONG, PC

150 W. Jefferson Avenue

Suite 100

Detroit, M| 48226

Tel: 313-225-7000

Fax: 313-225-7080
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IV. 37 C.F.R§42.8(b)(4) - SERVICE INFORMATION
Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown above. Patent
Owner consents to electronic service by e-mail at the e-mail addresses provided
above.
Respectfully submitted,
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

/Shaun D. Gregory/

Shaun D. Gregory
Registration No. 68,498
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: November 22, 2021

200 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.
Suite 500

Washington, DC 200001

Tel: 202-664-1545

Fax: 202-664-1586
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing LBT IP | LLC’S
UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 842.8(a)(2) is
being served electronically via e-mail on November 22, 2021, in its entirety on the

following counsel of record for Petitioners:

Lead Counsel |Back—Up Counsel

Jennifer C. Bailey (Reg. No. 52,583) |Adam P. Seitz (adam.seitz@eriseip.com)
Erise IP, P.A. Robin Snader (robin.snader@eriseip.com)
7015 College Boulevard, Suite 700 Kelly Hughes (Kelly.hughes@eriseip.com)
Overland Park, KS 66211 Jocelyn Ram (jocelyn.ram@eriseip.com)

Main: (913) 777-5600
Fax: (913) 777-5601
Email: Jennifer.bailey@eriseip.com

Respectfully submitted,
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

/[Shaun D. Gregory/

Shaun D. Gregory

Registration No. 68,498

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: November 22, 2021

200 Massachusetts Avenue N.W.
Suite 500

Washington, DC 200001

Tel: 202-664-1545

Fax: 202-664-1586




